 1 of 6                 January 2007
CTS Electronic Components                                                                                                                        www.ctscorp.com
   Features
• High Density Packaging
• Low Profile
• Inputs/Outputs Available:
   Single Row Terminations (SRT) – 8, 9, 10, 12
   Dual Row Terminations (DRT) – 16, 18, 20, 24

51 510 330 331 2.7K 272 22K 223 180K 184
56 560 390 391 3.3K 332 27K 273 220K 224
How to Order
753 09 1 103 G P TR13
Page 5 of 6                                                                                                                                             January 2007
CTS Electronic Components                                                                                                                        www.ctscorp.com
  Resistor Code
Refer to the EIA Code
Schematics
   1 & 3: Page 5
   5: Page 4
Part Number Series
SRT
08
09
10
12
DRT
16
18
20
24
Input/Outputs
Schematic
Packaging
“Blank” = Bulk Pack
(250 pcs.)
“TR7” = 7” Reel
“TR13” = 13” Reel1    Bussed
3    Isolated
5    Dual Terminator RoHS Compliant Tolerance
Schematic          Schematic
1 & 3           5
J = ±5%           Tolerance is 2%
G = ±2% (Standard)   standard.  It is not
F = ±1%                      necessary to add the
D = ±1/2%           tolerance letter.
Plated “matte” Sn over
Ni on Ag thick film.
     NOTE:  No dashes or spaces to appear in part number.
   Example:  753091103GPTR13
Packaging
Tape & Reel
Reel Diameter 7" 13"
Tape Width 16mm
Tape Pitch 4mm
# of Parts/Reel 1000 5000
Recommended Land Patterns
Page 6 of 6                                                                                                                                             January 2007
CTS Electronic Components                                                                                                                        www.ctscorp.com
Recommended Land Pattern
mm/in. D P L W J S
1.27 0.64 3.05 0.43 0.89 0.51753
0.05 0.025 0.12 0.017 0.035 0.02
L K
Radius Q
Sw
P W
J
Keep out zone for stand offs.
Circuit board traces and solder mask
should be avoided in this area to allow
the stand off to rest directly on the PCB.
SRT Solder Paste Stencil Opening
mm/in. K Sw A Q
2.75 0.3 0.15 4 mil 753
0.108 0.012 NA 0.006
1.72 0.3 0.15 6 mil 753
0.068 0.012 NA 0.006
DRT Solder Paste Stencil Opening
mm/in. K Sw A Q
0.51 0.3 1.32 0.15 4 mil 753
0.02 0.012 0.052 0.006